RECORDA'

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Palent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼

- P/

100903711

Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: INTRAMASK SAFETY INC.
PYROTOK MANUFACTURING LTD.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes U No	Internal Address:
Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: Suite #1800
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	350-7th Avenue S.W.
U Other	City: Calgary State: Albert ZIP: T2P3N9
U Ollier	Canada
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? U Yes W No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Paterit No.(s)
Additional numbers a	4,980,926
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: INTRAMASK SAFETY INC.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Attn: Harold Bewernick	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2763 - 136th Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: White Rock State: B.C. ZIP: V4P1Z3	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit specum)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature, To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy
Harold Bewernick	November 9,1998
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, PYROTOK MANUFACTURING LTD., is the owner of United States Patent Registration Number 4,980,926, issued on December 25, 1990, for an invention entitled "VOICE COMMUNICATION UNIT".

Whereas, INTRAMASK SAFETY INC., having the registered office of Suite #1800, 350 - 7th Avenue S.W., Calgary, Alberta, Canada, T2P 3N9 is desirous of acquiring the entire right title and interest in the said United States Patent.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, PYROTOK MANUFACTURING LTD. by these presents do confirm the sale, assignment and transfer unto INTRAMASK SAFETY INC. legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right in and to the said invention for their own use and behoof and for their legal representatives, successors and assigns to the full end and term of the said United States Patent, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have signed and sealed this assignment this day of weeks 1998.

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED)
in the presence of:)
)
)
	,

PYROTOK MANUFACTURING INC.

President

AND INTRAMASK SAFETY INC., does hereby accept the assignment of United States Patent Registration Number 4,980,926 and agrees to hold the same in accordance with the laws of the Patent Office.

INTRAMASK SAFETY INC.

PATENT REEL: 9586 FRAME: 0098

RECORDED: 11/16/1998